RESOLUTION NO <u>40 08</u> TO AMEND RESOLUTION #127-00 MASON COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE CASH DRAWERS

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 127-00 established three (3) cash drawers at \$200 each totaling \$600.00 for the Vehicle Licensing Department and one (1) cash drawer at \$100 for the Recording Department of the Mason County Auditor's Office

WHEREAS, the use of these cash drawers has changed over time and the Auditor's Office finds that they need four (4) cash drawers at \$150 each totaling \$600.00 for the Vehicle Licensing Department and two (2) cash drawers in the amount of \$50 each totaling \$100.00 for the Recording Department

WHEREAS, Resolution #33-07 authorizes that all requests or changes in petty cash funds be submitted to the Mason County Treasurer for review and approval before coming to the Board of County Commissioners for approval in an open public meeting

WHEREAS, the Treasurer of Mason County has reviewed and approved the changes as submitted in this resolution to Amend #127-00

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mason County Commission that Resolution #127-00 is amended to establish the cash drawers in the Mason County Auditor's Office as follows:

Vehicle Licensing Department Recording Department (4) Cash Drawers \$150 each for a total of \$600.00(2) Cash Drawers \$50 each for a total of \$100.00

DATED this $\frac{13t}{2}$ day of April, 2008.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON Tim Sheldon, Chair uelin Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner

Ross Gallagher, Commissioner

Attest:

Rebecca S Rogers, Clerk of the Board

Approved as to form: Monty Cobb, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

Cc: Auditor, Auditor's Finance, Treasurer, Budget & Finance